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Ավտոշեմ ՍՊԸ  

222LL64 պետհամարանիշով Nissan Tiida 

մակնիշի ավտոմեքենայի անվադողերի 

սեզոնային փոխարինում, ներառյալ 

մոնտաժում , հավասարակշռում և 

բանդաժների կարգավորում

1

6 667X1

«Հայաստանի հանրային ռադիոընկերություն» ՓԲԸ-ի կարիքների համար անհրաժեշտ

ավտոմոբիլային պարկի վերանորոգման և պահպանման ծառայություններ ձեռքբերման

նպատակով «ՀՀՌ-ՄԱԾՁԲ-22/86» ծածկագրով գնման ընթացակարգի արդյունքում

պայմանագիր կնքելու որոշման մասին տեղեկատվությունը`

Գնահատող հանձնաժողովի 20/4/2022թ-ի թիվ 2 որոշմամբ հաստատվել են ընթացակարգի

մասնակիցների կողմից ներկայացված հայտերի` հրավերի պահանջներին

համապատասխանության գնահատման արդյունքները։ Համաձյան որի`

Ընտրված մասնակցին որոշելու համար կիրառված չափանիշ՝ հրավերին համապատասխանող

հայտ և նվազագույն գնային առաջարկ ներկայացրած մասնակից։

«Գնումների մասին» ՀՀ օրենքի 10-րդ հոդվածի 4-րդ կետի համաձայն` անգործության ժամկետ

չէ սահմանվում :

Սույն հայտարարության հետ կապված լրացուցիչ տեղեկություններ ստանալու համար կարող

եք դիմել «ՀՀՌ-ՄԱԾՁԲ-22/86» ծածկագրով գնումները համակարգող Քրիստինե Դարբինյանին:

Հեռախոս՝ 010-552172/118։    Էլեկոտրանային փոստ՝ c.darbinyan@armradio.am:

Մասնակցի անվանում



Announcement

on the decision to sign an agreement

Code of Procedure PRA-MATsDzB-22/86

Lot Subject of procurement

Applications 

meeting the 

requirements of 

the invitation

Summary of 

Non-

Compliance

Participant's 

place

Selected

participa

nt

Subested price 

by the 

participant 

(w/o VAT, 

AMD)

Public Radio Company of Armenia CJSC presents below the information about

decision to sign an aggreement as a result of procurement procedure under the

code: PRA-MATsDzB-22/86 organaized with the aim of procuring Car park repair

and maintenance services for own needs:

By the decision of evaluation committee № 2 as of 20/4/2022 was approved the

results of assesment of compliance the applications submitted by all participants

of procurement procedure with the requirements of the invitation. Whereby:

Avtoshem LLC

X 6 6671

Seasonal replacement of 

Nissan Tiida tires with license 

plate number 222LL64, 

including installation, 

balancing կարգ adjustment 

of rims

1

The criterion used to determine the selected participant: application submitting

invitation and offer of the lowest price.

According to Article 10 of the Procurement Law of Republic of Armenia, no

expiration date is specified.

For more information related to this announcement, please contact Kristine

Darbinyan, the secretary of Evaluation committee with the of PRA-MATsDzB-

22/86

Phone: 010-55-21-72/118։   Email: c.darbinyan@armradio.am

Customer: Public Radio Company of Armenia CJSC

Name of participant


